Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 12/29/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, December 19, 2025 to Friday, December 26, 2025

Booking No

2025000952

2025000946

2025000947

2025000948

2025000945

2025000943

2025000944

2025000941

2025000940

2025000942

Arrest
Date Arrestee Name
12/24/25 .
03:57 PM Feyler, Lezlie L
12/24/25 .
12:00 PM Henckel, Monica N
12/23/25 .
07:47 PM Pieper, John C
12/23/25
06:02 PM Baltazar, Juan B
12/22/25 .
10:47 AM Farrar, Alicia C
12/20/25 Atkins, Edward
08:17 PM  Lawrence lii
12/20/25 Atkins, Edward
08:17 PM  Lawrence lii
12/20/25 .
12:40 AM Smith, Cassandra J
12/19/25
04:07 PM Clement, Tyler Dale
12/19/25 Muehlhausen, Elisha
02:10PM M
10

Age

45

33

42

36

36

29

29

33

30

45

Home
City

Yarmouth

LIMINGTO
N

South
Portland

South
Portland

Lewiston

South
Portland

South
Portland

South
Portland

So
Portland

Hollis
Center

Home
State

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

Charge

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer

Domestic Violence Terrorizing;
Refusing to Submit to Arrest or
Deten, Refuse to Stop; Violating
Condition of Release

Operate Vehicle without License
Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer; Refusing to Submit to

Arrest or Detent, Phys Force;
Violating Condition of Release

OUI (Alcohol)-No Test

OUI (Alcohol)-No Test

Unlawful Possession of Scheduled
Drug (W); Violating Condition of
Release; Warrant Arrest - Other
Agency

Assault

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer

Arrest Type  Officer Name

Summoned/Cited Emerson, Travis

Summoned/Cited Nelson, Andrew

On-View Arrest  Collins, Ezekiel

Summoned/Cited Emerson, Travis

Taken Into
Custody

Camara,
Ibrahima

On-View Arrest Ramsay, Jessica

On-View Arrest Ramsay, Jessica

Taken Into

Custody Ramsay, Jessica

Summoned/Cited Emerson, Travis

Summoned/Cited Szekely, Akos

1of1l

Violation
Location

Gorham Rd

Running Hill Rd

Lincoln St

Maine Mall Rd

Running Hill Rd

Broadway

Broadway

Main St

Maine Mall Rd

Running Hill Rd

Case #

2025031769

2025031754

2025031702

2025031695

2025031584

2025031457

2025031457

2025031387

2025031364

2025031350



