

Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 12/29/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, December 19, 2025 to Friday, December 26, 2025

Booking No	Arrest Date	Arrestee Name	Age	Home City	Home State	Charge	Arrest Type	Officer Name	Violation Location	Case #
2025000952	12/24/25 03:57 PM	Feyler, Lezlie L	45	Yarmouth	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer	Summoned/Cited	Emerson, Travis	Gorham Rd	2025031769
2025000946	12/24/25 12:00 PM	Henckel, Monica N	33	LIMINGTO N	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer	Summoned/Cited	Nelson, Andrew	Running Hill Rd	2025031754
2025000947	12/23/25 07:47 PM	Pieper, John C	42	South Portland	ME	Domestic Violence Terrorizing; Refusing to Submit to Arrest or Deten, Refuse to Stop; Violating Condition of Release	On-View Arrest	Collins, Ezekiel	Lincoln St	2025031702
2025000948	12/23/25 06:02 PM	Baltazar, Juan B	36	South Portland	ME	Operate Vehicle without License	Summoned/Cited	Emerson, Travis	Maine Mall Rd	2025031695
2025000945	12/22/25 10:47 AM	Farrar, Alicia C	36	Lewiston	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer; Refusing to Submit to Arrest or Detent, Phys Force; Violating Condition of Release	Taken Into Custody	Camara, Ibrahima	Running Hill Rd	2025031584
2025000943	12/20/25 08:17 PM	Atkins, Edward Lawrence Iii	29	South Portland	ME	OUI (Alcohol)-No Test	On-View Arrest	Ramsay, Jessica	Broadway	2025031457
2025000944	12/20/25 08:17 PM	Atkins, Edward Lawrence Iii	29	South Portland	ME	OUI (Alcohol)-No Test	On-View Arrest	Ramsay, Jessica	Broadway	2025031457
2025000941	12/20/25 12:40 AM	Smith, Cassandra J	33	South Portland	ME	Unlawful Possession of Scheduled Drug (W); Violating Condition of Release; Warrant Arrest - Other	Taken Into Custody	Ramsay, Jessica	Main St	2025031387
2025000940	12/19/25 04:07 PM	Clement, Tyler Dale	30	So Portland	ME	Assault	Summoned/Cited	Emerson, Travis	Maine Mall Rd	2025031364
2025000942	12/19/25 02:10 PM	Muehlhausen, Elisha M	45	Hollis Center	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer	Summoned/Cited	Szekely, Akos	Running Hill Rd	2025031350
	10									